
Candidate Party Total
MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER NPP 183
FREDERIC C. SCHULTZ NPP 13
WOODROW "WOODY" 
SANDERS III NPP 11

REINETTE SENUM NPP 146
LONNIE SORTOR REP 43
ARMANDO "MANDO" 
PEREZ-SERRATO DEM 24

JAMES G. HANINK NPP 9
SHAWN COLLINS REP 162
HEATHER COLLINS GRN 34
ANTHONY "TONY" FANARA DEM 22
SERGE FIANKAN NPP 4
LUIS JAVIER RODRIGUEZ GRN 45
LEO S. ZACKY REP 88
BRADLEY ZINK NPP 3
JENNY RAE LE ROUX REP 134
DAVID LOZANO REP 26
RONALD A. ANDERSON REP 29
GAVIN NEWSOM DEM 2,305
ROBERT C. NEWMAN II REP 60
BRIAN DAHLE REP 3,388
JOEL VENTRESCA DEM 59
MAJOR WILLIAMS REP 53
RON JONES REP 30
ANTHONY TRIMINO REP 94
DANIEL R. MERCURI REP 38
CRISTIAN RAUL MORALES REP 11
Total Votes 7,014

Total
GURINDER BHANGOO WRITE-IN 0
JEFF SCOTT WRITE-IN 0
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

GOVERNOR (Vote for  1)  

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 7,178 of 13,810 (51.98%)

Plumas County
Statewide Direct Primary Election

June 7, 2022
UNOFFICIAL FINAL
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Candidate Party Total
CLINT W. SAUNDERS REP 732
WILLIAM CAVETT "SKEE" 
SAACKE DEM 108

DAVID HILLBERG NPP 97
ANGELA E. UNDERWOOD 
JACOBS REP 1,430

DAVID FENNELL REP 1,810
ELENI KOUNALAKIS DEM 2,344
MOHAMMAD ARIF PEF 62
JEFFREY HIGHBEAR 
MORGAN DEM 145

Total Votes 6,728

Total
JAMES ORLANDO OGLE WRITE-IN 0
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

LT GOVERNOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
JAMES "JW" PAINE REP 853
RACHEL HAMM REP 1,087
MATTHEW D. CINQUANTA NPP 64
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR. REP 203
GARY N. BLENNER GRN 141
ROB BERNOSKY REP 1,783
SHIRLEY N. WEBER DEM 2,617
Total Votes 6,748

Total
DESMOND A SILVEIRA WRITE-IN 0
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

SECRETARY OF STATE (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
LANHEE CHEN REP 3,906
MALIA M. COHEN DEM 903
STEVE GLAZER DEM 426
RON GALPERIN DEM 262
YVONNE YIU DEM 1,035
LAURA WELLS GRN 217
Total Votes 6,749

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

STATE CONTROLLER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
JACK M. GUERRERO REP 2,833
MEGHANN ADAMS PEF 181
ANDREW DO REP 1,121
FIONA MA DEM 2,537
Total Votes 6,672

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

STATE TREASURER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
ANNE MARIE SCHUBERT NPP 770
NATHAN HOCHMAN REP 1,540
DAN KAPELOVITZ GRN 141
ROB BONTA DEM 2,292
ERIC EARLY REP 2,081
Total Votes 6,824

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
NATHALIE HRIZI PEF 115
ROBERT HOWELL REP 1,950
GREG CONLON REP 1,756
VERONIKA FIMBRES GRN 145
RICARDO LARA DEM 1,497
MARC LEVINE DEM 814
VINSON EUGENE ALLEN DEM 214
JASPER "JAY" JACKSON DEM 81
ROBERT J. MOLNAR NPP 112
Total Votes 6,684

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

STATE INS COMMISSIONER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
NADER SHAHATIT DEM 538
TED GAINES REP 4,241
JOSE S. ALTAMIRANO DEM 928
BRADEN MURPHY DEM 840
Total Votes 6,547

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZAT 1st DISTRICT (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
CHUCK SMITH REP 859
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER PEF 57
ALEX PADILLA DEM 2,300
ENRIQUE PETRIS REP 39
OBAIDUL HUQ PIRJADA DEM 15
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE DEM 105
MYRON L. HALL REP 75
TIMOTHY J URSICH DEM 48
JAMES "HENK" CONN GRN 44
DON J. GRUNDMANN NPP 12
ELEANOR GARCIA NPP 45
ROBERT GEORGE LUCERO, JR
 REP 63

SARAH SUN LIEW REP 56
DAPHNE BRADFORD NPP 24
JAMES P. BRADLEY REP 359
AKINYEMI AGBEDE DEM 26
JON ELIST REP 393
PAMELA ELIZONDO GRN 39
DAN O'DOWD DEM 37
CORDIE WILLIAMS REP 585
DEON D. JENKINS NPP 3
CARLOS GUILLERMO TAPIA REP 24
MARK P. MEUSER REP 1,429
Total Votes 6,637

Total
LIJUN (LILY) ZHOU WRITE-IN 0
IRENE RATLIFF WRITE-IN 0
MARC ALEXANDER ROTH WRITE-IN 0
MARK A. RUZON WRITE-IN 0
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

UNITED STATES SENATOR (FULL TERM) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
ALEX PADILLA DEM 2,291
MYRON L. HALL REP 262
TIMOTHY URSICH JR. DEM 199
DAPHNE BRADFORD NPP 108
JAMES P. BRADLEY REP 839
JON ELIST REP 618
DAN O'DOWD DEM 121
MARK P. MEUSER REP 2,221
Total Votes 6,659

Total
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER WRITE-IN 0
IRENE RATLIFF WRITE-IN 0
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

UNITED STATES SENATOR (PARTIAL/UNEXPIRED TERM) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DAVID PETERSON DEM 396
KEVIN KILEY REP 2,551
SCOTT JONES REP 1,626
KERMIT JONES DEM 2,237
Total Votes 6,810

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

US REPRESENTATIVE 3rd DISTRICT (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
JOSHUA BROWN PEF 168
KELLY TANNER REP 717
MEGAN DAHLE REP 3,850
BELLE STARR SANDWITH DEM 2,083
Total Votes 6,818

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY 1st DISTRICT (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
LANCE RAY CHRISTENSEN 684
JOSEPH GUY CAMPBELL 323
JIM GIBSON 559
AINYE E. LONG 731
MARCO AMARAL 475
GEORGE YANG 792
TONY K. THURMOND 2,372
Total Votes 5,936

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
WILLIAM JOHN RODERICK 4,828
Total Votes 4,828

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
KELLEY COTE 579
THOMAS M. MCGOWAN 795
Total Votes 1,374

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 1,495 / 2,798 53.43%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

COUNTY SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 3 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
MIMI GARNER 401
JEFF ENGEL 1,105
Total Votes 1,506

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 1,663 / 2,892 57.50%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

COUNTY SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 5 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
AMY M. HENDRICKSON 2,925
CINDIE FROGGATT 3,423
Total Votes 6,348

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

COUNTY ASSESSOR (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
There are no candidates for 
this office 
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

COUNTY AUDITOR- CONTROLLER (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
MARCY DEMARTILE 5,615
Total Votes 5,615

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
DAVID HOLLISTER 5,283
Total Votes 5,283

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
DWIGHT L. CLINE 2,886
TODD JOHNS 4,056
Total Votes 6,942

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

COUNTY SHERIFF (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
JULIE A. WHITE 5,555
Total Votes 5,555

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 7,178 / 13,810 51.98%

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

COUNTY TREASURER- TAX-COLLECTOR (Vote for  1)  
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